Agrokid 35

ACCESSORIES
GENERAL
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR...... oottt ittt ettt ettt ettt et e sttt et et e e e b et ee e e e st e e e 2o e ee et e st e b et eee e e e st e b e e ee e e e e s e e b e e ee e e e a s e e b e e ea et ea s e e ehe e ee s e e s e e ebeeea e e e b e e smeeae b e e neesreeaaneeneenaes 0E.00.1
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR...... oottt ittt ettt ettt ettt et e sttt et et e e e b et ee e e e st e e e 2o e ee et e st e b et eee e e e st e b e e ee e e e e s e e b e e ee e e e a s e e b e e ea et ea s e e ehe e ee s e e s e e ebeeea e e e b e e smeeae b e e neesreeaaneeneenaes 0E.00.2
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR...... oottt ittt ettt ettt ettt et e sttt et et e e e b et ee e e e st e e e 2o e ee et e st e b et eee e e e st e b e e ee e e e e s e e b e e ee e e e a s e e b e e ea et ea s e e ehe e ee s e e s e e ebeeea e e e b e e smeeae b e e neesreeaaneeneenaes 0E.00.3
HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR-PARTS...... ettt ittt st ettt ettt ettt e e et e e et e st e e e 2 et e ae e e b e e eh et o2t e e b et ee e e e e s e e b e e ee et e e s e e b e e es et e aE e e b e e ee e e ea b e e eh e e es s e e a s e e eheeees e et e e sbeeeaneenneesmeeenneenreesanas OE.00.4
DISTRIBUTOR CONTROL . ... .ottt ettt ettt h e s h e st e e bt e sh e e s e st e bt e 1h e e sa e e £ b oo 1h e e e ae e e b e e ohe e S ae e e b e e Se e e eae e e oh e e She e e ae e e eE e e she e eat e e e bt e sae e e mne e sheeseee e et e sbeeseneenteesbeeseneennaens 0OE.00.5
3 POINT HITCH. .. ettt t ettt e sttt et e et e e ettt e e et e ek et ea et ea et et e e ee et e st e eh et e ee e e s e e eh et ee et e aE e e eb e e e e s e e b e e ehe e eaeeeeE et ee e e eateeeb e e ee e e emseeeheeeane et e e ebeeeaneenbeesneeeaneenreeas OE.00.6
TOWING BAR. ...ttt ettt ettt et e et e e h et e e st e b et es et e e s e e b et es et e e s e e b e e ea st e s e e eh et ea s e e R e e es et ea s e e R e e ehe e ea R e e R e e ee et e e R e e R e e ea et e e R e e eR e e ea R e e R e e eRe e ea Rt e R e e eh e e ea b e e b e e sae e e reenneenanas OE.00.7
REAR TOWING HITCH......o ettt ettt st h e s h e et oo b e oo h et et e oo bt e sae e e st o1 h oo Se et e st o1 h e e s ae e e bt e ohe e ea s e e bt e 1ee e e et e e ehe e sae e et e e eheesee e e ne e saeesaneebeesbeesaneenaeenanesaree e 0E.00.8
FRONT TOWING HITCH...... ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e st e et e e e e et e e et e e 4t e eh et oa st ook o4 e e et e et e e b et ee et e ae e e eh e e e ee e e b e e ehe e eaee e b e e eee e eaeeeeb e e eeeeemeeeehe e eaeeenbeenbeeeaneeeneesnnneaneenreeas 0E.00.9
FRONT TOWING HITCH...... ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt e et et e et e bt oo b et e e et e s e e eh et e e st et e e eb et ea st e s e e eheeea R oot e e ehe e e et e e b e e ee et ea s e e b e e ea e e e e n e e ebe e eas e e b e e sbeeeane e b e e smeeeaneenneenneas 0OE.00.10
REAR OSCILLATING HITCH. ...ttt ettt et a e st e bt e s h e e s et e bt oS h e e s et e e bt e eh e e oae e e e be e eh e e e et e e oE e e she e eas e e eEe e e e e e e ae e e ehe e sae e e ate e ebeeseeeeaneesbeesaneeneesbeesanneneen 0E.00.11
B A L L A S T .ttt ettt oottt h oo e et R e e E oo ea et e Rt et et ee et e Ee et et ea et e R e e eh et eaRe e R e e eh et eRE e e R et eh et ea Rt e R et eR et eaE e e eR et eae e e R e e eR et eR Rt e R e e eheeear e e b e e eaee e neenteeeeeeereenreea 0E.00.12
B A L L A S T .ttt ettt oottt h oo e et R e e E oo ea et e Rt et et ee et e Ee et et ea et e R e e eh et eaRe e R e e eh et eRE e e R et eh et ea Rt e R et eR et eaE e e eR et eae e e R e e eR et eR Rt e R e e eheeear e e b e e eaee e neenteeeeeeereenreea 0E.00.13
TOOL POUCH......c ettt ettt h ettt oo h e oo h e e s e et e bt e ohe e o e et e oe e e sh et e e et oo he e sae e e et e eh e e oee e e st e eh e e eat e e bt e ee e e e et e e e e e she e et e e ebe e ehe e e aee e eeeeseee e e e e sheeeaeeereesbeeeeneenree e 0E.00.14

ENGAGEMENT ...ttt ettt h et e e e e bt e bt e s b e e e bt e b oo oh et e e R e e b e e oa st oo R e e b e e oa et e s oo eh e e oa Rt e b e e ehe e ea R e e s e e ea e e e Rt e b e e sa st e b e e ehe e ea R e e b e e eae e e r e e b e e eneeer e e nneenane 0.98308.50.3/10.A



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DEUTZ+FAHR+AGROKID+35+PARTS

Agrokid 35

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref.: 0E.00.6
3 POINT HITCH
Fig. Code QTY Name
56 0.010.4268.3/10 1 bracket
- X 25HP - 42HP
-> 0114 X 35HP
57 2.0112.207.2 1 screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20
58 2.1120.005.2 1 nutm 8 p.1.25
59 0.010.4609.0/10 1 small plate
- X 25HP - 42HP
-> 0114 X 35HP
60 0.008.7619.0 2 pin
61 2.1120.310.2 2 selflock nut m 18 p.1.5

(I

3/3



Agrokid 35

BODY WORK
GENERAL
[ (010 ] T T OO U OO T TR E PP OUPRURPTOUPRTRRPR 07.00.1
[ (010 ] T T OO U OO T TR E PP OUPRURPTOUPRTRRPR 07.00.3
PEDAL SUPPORT ...ttt ettt ettt ettt sttt e et e e st e e bt e s2 e e s et e e eb e e se et eas e e eh e o1 e et e e s e e oh e e £ae e o st e 1h e e oae e e s e o1 a e e e ae e e bt e 1he e ee s e e ebe e oe e e e et oo ehe e eRe e e e e e eRe e eee e e Rt e eheeeaee e ebe e eeeeeneenaeenaneene e 07.00.5
WATER COOLING. ...ttt ettt ettt h e e s a et e et e o4t e sh et e et eeh e e sh e e e as e e oE e e she e e et e e bt e eh et e et e e eh e e ee et eeee e b e e eh et eae e e b e e eee e e ae e et e e eh e e eas e e b e e ebeeean e e b e e es e e enneesteeeeneenreenneas 07.00.6
FAN BELT GUARD...... ittt ettt ettt ettt e e bt e e b et e e st e b oo h e e o e st e st e sh e e ea st e a s e e She e oo R e e R e e es e e ea R e e s e e ea e e ea b e e s e e £e e e ea R e e b e e eae e e e b e e b e e Hae e e e st e eb e e nae e e s e e ebeesaneeaneeseeeneneeneesaeenaneeane 07.00.8
e I I SO OOV R PP OTPRURPORPRTRRPR 07.00.9
DASHBOARD - FOR MODELS WITH PLATFORM. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et e et et e e et et e e ee e bt e e h et e ae e e b e e eh e e ee et e s e e eh et eee e et e e ebeeeene e b e e ebeeeareebeesbeeenneenreeanneas 07.00.10
DASHBOARD. ... ettt ettt ettt h e e b e et e h e e eh et e bt e h e ea et e b oo oR e e oa et SRt e AR e e oM et e he e eR et e e Rt e b e e eh e e e R e e oRe e AR et e R e e ARt e eee e e R e e eh e e eae e e eh e e sae e eene e eE e e eae e e n e e eheenae e e neenaeenane e 07.00.11
THROTTLE . ..ttt ettt h e bt et e bt e s ae e e bt e b oo s a et oo b e e b oo e ae e e e b oo eh oo 1a e e oo E e e eh oo s e s e oo b oo eh oo 4 ae e e b e e es e e se et e s e e £he e san e e b oo 1h e e eas e e bt e s et e e an e e ebe e saeesaneenbeeseeeeaneenbeenaeeeanee e 07.00.13
THROTTLE . ..ttt ettt h e bt et e bt e s ae e e bt e b oo s a et oo b e e b oo e ae e e e b oo eh oo 1a e e oo E e e eh oo s e s e oo b oo eh oo 4 ae e e b e e es e e se et e s e e £he e san e e b oo 1h e e eas e e bt e s et e e an e e ebe e saeesaneenbeeseeeeaneenbeenaeeeanee e 07.00.14
FRONT MUDGUARDS ... ettt ettt ettt h e s et e bt e e b e ea e e bt e e b e e s et e e st oo s e e ea s 2o b oo 1see oo Rt e b e e 4a s e e R oo eh e e £a s e e b e oo E e e 1a R e e Rt e 1ae e o e R e e s oo sae e e es e e ebeese s e e b e e sbeesane e b e e smeenaneebeesaeenane 07.00.15
FOOT BOARD AND COVER..... .ottt sttt h et et e bt e b e e e b et e e bt e b oo e s et e e s oo b e e s a e e e e R e e R e e oe e e oo R e e he e oo et e s e e e R e e ea st e b e e s he e sa bt e R e e she e s an e e bt e saeeaar e e nb e e senesaneesneenaneennis 07.00.16
FOOT BOARD AND COVER..... .ottt sttt h et et e bt e b e e e b et e e bt e b oo e s et e e s oo b e e s a e e e e R e e R e e oe e e oo R e e he e oo et e s e e e R e e ea st e b e e s he e sa bt e R e e she e s an e e bt e saeeaar e e nb e e senesaneesneenaneennis 07.00.19
PLATFORM. .. ..ttt ettt a e e bt e e bt s et e bt e s b e e s e st e st oS b oo 4a st e b e e e s e e o e st e st e sh et s as e e b e e 2h e e 1a s e e b oo 1e e e e e E e e bt e 1o e e e o b e oo R e e eh et e Rt e AR e e ehe e e R oo ehe e eRe e e R e e ehe e eae e et e e nheesneeereenaeenneen 07.00.20
LICENSE PLATE FRAME AND SUPPORT ...ttt sttt sttt ettt ettt e s et et e s bt e sa et e et oo h e e sa et e et e 1h e e eee e et e e 1h e e eae e e b e e sh e e eee e et e e she e e et e e ebeesaeeeaneenbeesaneeaneenteesaneenneens 07.00.21
MUDGUARDS EXTENSIONS. ... ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt oot e e s a et e et oot e e sa et e et oot e e eae e et e e oh e e eee e e b e e eh e e oot e e e e e eh et ee et et e e eEe e e ae e et e e ee et eate et e e sbeeeaneesbeesseeenneenteesaneenneas 07.00.23
SAFETY ARCH. ..ottt h et e et e bt oo h et ot e e s 2o e s ae e et e oo h e e o e et e bt e eh e oo e et e bt e SR e e S e Rt e R e e eh et eR R e e Re e eRe e e Rt e eRe e eRe e e Rt e ehe e eae e e R e e sae e e ane e b e e see e e n e e ebeenae e e n e e naeenene e 07.00.25
SAFETY ARCH. ..ottt h et e et e bt oo h et ot e e s 2o e s ae e et e oo h e e o e et e bt e eh e oo e et e bt e SR e e S e Rt e R e e eh et eR R e e Re e eRe e e Rt e eRe e eRe e e Rt e ehe e eae e e R e e sae e e ane e b e e see e e n e e ebeenae e e n e e naeenene e 07.00.26
SUNROOF FRAME ... .ottt ettt ettt et e ettt e et e e e s et e s bt et et es et ea bt e b et ea et e as e e eh e e ea e e e a s e e s e e ee e e ea s e e eE e e ea st e e s e e eh et ea b e e s e e es e e ea Rt e s e e eh e e ea b e e b e e eae e e n e e emeesaeeeaneesseesaneeneeeneenene 07.00.28
SUNROOF ... ettt ettt oo b et e et e et e e ettt e h et e et e b e e eh et eas e ek et ea et ease et e e ee et ea st e b e e eeee e e s e e b e e eh et e aE e e R e e e R et e a R e e R et ee et e R e e R et eR R e e R e e eR e e eeRe e R e e nReeea bt e b e e ene e e reeneenaeenaras 07.00.29
REARVIEW IMIRROR ...ttt ettt ettt ettt h et e b e e e h et et e e b et ea et e st e eh et eas e e R e e eh et ea s e e s e e eee e e e s e e b et ee e e e e s e e b e e ee et e aE e e es e e ea s e e s e e ee et ea s e e b e e eseeemneeebeesaneenreenbeeenneereeareeas 07.00.30
LICENSE PLATE FRAME AND SUPPORT ...ttt sttt ettt h e st e e et e s bt e sa et e et oS h e e sa et et e e Sh e e see e e et e 1h e e eee e et e e sh e e eee e e bt e she e e aee e ebeesaeeeaneesbeesaeeeaneenbeesaneenneens 07.00.31
SPECIAL VERSION FOR EXPORT F... oottt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et e e et e e s he e e et e et e e sh et o2 s e e e h e e eae e et e e eh e e eae e et e e eh et e ae e e b e e eh et e ae e e b e e ebe e emseeebe e eaeeenn e e st e e esneenneenbeeeaneenneas 07.00.32
SPECIAL VERSION FOR EXPORT D....utoiiiiitieitieitii ettt ettt sttt st ettt e e s ae e st e e b e e sa e e e 82 e 2o e s e et e a8 e o8 e e 4o et e s 2o E e e ea b e e R e e eh e e ea R e e s e e ahe e eab e e b e e se e e e mb e e emeesaneeaneeaseesaneeneesneesaras 07.00.33
SPECIAL VERSION FOR EXPORT CH... .ottt ettt ettt skt et e e bt e ekt e et e e b et e 2 et e st oo E e e e e et e e st e eb e e eee e et e e b et eae e e st e eb e e eas e et e e ebeeesne e beeabeeenneenneesaneas 07.00.34
WINDSCREEN.........ceeeii ettt ettt et et e e e b et e et e bt e et e e e et e e b oo eh e e e e st e s e e eae e e e s e e b oo eh et e e R e e s oo ee e e ea R £ e s e e eee e ea R e e b e e ee et oo R e e b e e eae e e s e e ehe e san e e b e e ebeesan e e b e e naeener e e neenaee e 07.00.35
FRONT WINDSHIELD WIPER SYSTEM..... .ottt ettt ettt ettt h e h e e e e b e e s e et o8 e e b e e o e et e s e e eb e e o e s e e s e e eh e e ea b e e b e e e ae e e a R e e b e e eseeean e e b e e saeeeaneesreesnneeneesnnenanes 07.00.36
FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM..... ittt ettt ettt et e st et e e et oo bt e oh et e et e ek e e es et e as e e E et ee et e a s e e b et oae e e a s e e eh et ee st e m s e e eh e e eae e et e e eee e eas e e b e e eseeeas e et e e ebeeeabeesbeeeaneereeareeesneeneas 07.00.37
FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM..... ittt ettt ettt et e st et e e et oo bt e oh et e et e ek e e es et e as e e E et ee et e a s e e b et oae e e a s e e eh et ee st e m s e e eh e e eae e et e e eee e eas e e b e e eseeeas e et e e ebeeeabeesbeeeaneereeareeesneeneas 07.00.38
AR FILTER PART S ..ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e oo bt e e a et e et oottt eh et et e e et et eeeeea s oo eE et oe et e e st e b e e ee e e e as oo s et oe et ea s e e s e e ee et e e R e e b e e ee e e e e s e e ehe e ee e e e s e e eheeeeb e e s e e nbeesabeeneesneesareeneenaes 07.00.39
S A T ettt E e ettt e R oo R et e R e e R e e eR et eaEe e R e e eR et ea Rt e Rt e eR et ea R e e R e e eRe e e R e e R e e oR et e R e e R e e ea et e R e e R oo ean e e Rt e eR e e ee et e R oo eh e e ea R e e b e e eh e e nan e e ehe e eheenar e e r e e neeenane e 07.00.40
S A T ettt E e ettt e R oo R et e R e e R e e eR et eaEe e R e e eR et ea Rt e Rt e eR et ea R e e R e e eRe e e R e e R e e oR et e R e e R e e ea et e R e e R oo ean e e Rt e eR e e ee et e R oo eh e e ea R e e b e e eh e e nan e e ehe e eheenar e e r e e neeenane e 07.00.41
SEAT SPRINGING. ...ttt ettt o1t oottt e e et e e et et e s et e b e e eh et ea et e b et o2 et eas e e b e e ea et ea s e e s e e oe et ea s e e b e e ea e e ea s e e eh e e ea s oo aE e e eh e e ee R e e s e e es e e ee b e e b e e eheeean e e neesbe e e e r e e neesaeeeareenneenees 07.00.42
SEAT SPRINGING. ...ttt ettt o1t oottt e e et e e et et e s et e b e e eh et ea et e b et o2 et eas e e b e e ea et ea s e e s e e oe et ea s e e b e e ea e e ea s e e eh e e ea s oo aE e e eh e e ee R e e s e e es e e ee b e e b e e eheeean e e neesbe e e e r e e neesaeeeareenneenees 07.00.43
SEAT SPRINGING. ...ttt ettt o1t oottt e e et e e et et e s et e b e e eh et ea et e b et o2 et eas e e b e e ea et ea s e e s e e oe et ea s e e b e e ea e e ea s e e eh e e ea s oo aE e e eh e e ee R e e s e e es e e ee b e e b e e eheeean e e neesbe e e e r e e neesaeeeareenneenees 07.00.44

SEAT SPRINGING. ...ttt ettt o1t oottt e e et e e et et e s et e b e e eh et ea et e b et o2 et eas e e b e e ea et ea s e e s e e oe et ea s e e b e e ea e e ea s e e eh e e ea s oo aE e e eh e e ee R e e s e e es e e ee b e e b e e eheeean e e neesbe e e e r e e neesaeeeareenneenees 07.00.45



14

740_118

15 16 17

Agrokid 35

Section: BODY WORK Ref.: 07.00.14
THROTTLE
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.008.7483.3/30 1 accel. pedal
2 0.008.7487.0 4 small block
3 2.1310.004.2 4 flat washer 8.5
4 2.1120.005.2 4 nutm 8 p.1.25
5 2.4099.079.2/10 1 spring
6 2.1312.003.2 1 washer 6
7 0.008.7103.0 1 circlip 5 x 14
8 0.008.7499.3 1 lever
9 0.008.6194.0 1 rubber plug
10 2.1559.181.0 2 bushing 8x10x8
11 0.008.7540.0 1 small plate
12 2.1310.002.2 1 washer 6.6, d125
13 2.1120.003.2 1 nut m 6
14 0.008.7863.0 1 rod
- X 25HP
14 0.008.7862.0 1 rod
- X 35HP - 42HP
15 2.1011.103.2 1 nutm 6 p.1
16 0.150.6759.0 1 head
17 0.257.6757.0 1 spring
18 2.1312.003.2 1 washer 6
19 2.1690.206.2 1 split pin 2x16
26 0.010.7661.0 2 spacer
- FOR MODELS WITH CAB BRIEDA "DE
LUXE"
27 2.0112.221.2 4 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 60
28 0.011.2985.0/10 1 boot
- FOR MODELS WITH CAB BRIEDA "DE
LUXE"
29 0.010.7582.0 1 bracket

- FOR MODELS WITH CAB BRIEDA "DE
LUXE"

v1



Agrokid 35

Section: BODY WORK Ref.: 07.00.26
SAFETY ARCH
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.008.7459.2 1 guard
3 0.008.7628.0 1 plug dx/rh/re

- X 25HP - 25 HYDRO - 35HP - 45HP
3 0.008.7469.0 1 plug sx/Ih/li

- X 25HP - 25 HYDRO - 35HP - 45HP

5 2.1472.003.2 4 washer 6, d128
9 2.1011.105.2 4 nutm 8 p.1.25
11 2.1599.628.2 2 washer 8.5x40x3
12 2.1549.077.2 2 sleeve 8.5x14x36
13 2.1559.277.0 4 bushing 14.1x20x10
1 14 2.1475.041.7 2 washer 8.2x16.2
- 15 0.008.7458.3/20 1 bracket dx/rh/re
—] - X 25HP - X 35HP
15 0.009.6350.3 1 bracket dx/rh/re
- X 42HP
16 0.008.7457.3/20 1 bracket sx/Ih/li
- X 25HP - X 35HP
16 0.009.6351.3 1 bracket sx/Ih/li
- X 42HP

v1



Agrokid 35

Section: BODY WORK Ref.: 07.00.37
19 FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM
/ Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.008.7562.3/40 1 tank
2 0.011.5849.3 1 tube
-> 136 X 25HP
-> 5051 X 25HP HYDRO
-> 621 X 35HP
-> 317 X 45HP
3 2.1530.056.0 1 '0' ring 21.82 x 3.53
-> 136 X 25HP
-> 5051 X 25HP HYDRO
-> 621 X 35HP
-> 317 X 45HP
4 2.7059.750.0 1 float level
(...) <-
14 15 4 2.7059.830.0 1 float level
->(...)
5 0.008.7563.0 1 guard
6 2.0112.009.2 2 screw m 6 p.1 x 25
7 2.1472.003.2 2 washer 6, d128
8 2.1011.103.2 2 nutm6 p.1
9 2.6850.002.0 6 clamp 12-22
10 0.009.6262.0 2 tube
11 0.009.6261.0 1 flexible hose
12 2.1011.101.2 6 nutm4 p.0.7
13 2.1310.028.2 6 flat washer 4
14 2.0112.205.2 2 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 16
15 2.1470.004.2 2 washer 8
16 0.255.8118.0 1 plug
17 0.008.7564.0/10 2 guard
18 2.1569.106.0 1 gasket 12x25x3
19 0.98503.67.0 1 clamp
20 0.012.3914.3 1 plug
21 2.1569.157.0 1 gasket 37.8x59.8x3

531 _

v1



Agrokid 35

Section: CAB Ref.: 0B.00.1
METALLIC STRUCTURES

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.010.8322.4/40 1 cab

2 0.011.3207.0/10 2 plug

3 0.010.9559.4 1 rear view mirror dx/rh/re
3 0.011.5392.4 1 rear view mirror sx/Ih/li
4 2.1470.002.2 4 washer 6, d128

5 2.0332.407.2 4 screw m 6 x 20

6 0.011.5426.0 1 profile

7 0.011.5427.0 1 profile

8 0.010.7581.3 1 bracket sx/Ih/li

9 0.010.8320.3 1 bracket dx/rh/re

10 2.0112.005.2 4 screw m 6 p.1x 16

11 2.1310.002.2 4 washer 6.6, d125

12 2.1470.002.2 6 washer 6, d128

13 2.0342.309.6 2 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 35
14 0.010.9080.0 2 washer

15 2.1549.454.2 2 spacer

16 0.010.9077.0 2 rubber plug

17 2.0332.407.2 2 screw m 6 x 20

18 0.010.8655.4 1 roof

19 0.010.9123.0 1 lining

20 2.1899.085.0 4 plug

v1



14

13 11 26 3

1

12

15

Agrokid 35

Section: CAB Ref.: 0B.00.11
ARRANGEMENT FOR HEATING - FIXED CAB

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.009.6422.2/10 1 support

2 0.010.0131.2 1 support

3 2.0112.311.2 4 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 30
4 2.1310.006.2 4 flat washer 10.5

5 2.1470.006.2 4 lock washer 10

6 2.1011.106.2 4 nutm 10 p.1.5

7 2.1560.010.0 1 gasket 14.2x20x 1.5
8 0.010.0498.3 1 tube

9 2.3339.710.2 1 pipe fitting 1/4 gas-m 10 p.1.25
10 0.009.6417.3/20 1 tube

11 2.3339.685.2 2 pipe fitting

12 2.1019.096.2 2 nut 9/16" - 18 JIC

13 2.1560.053.0 2 gasket 17 x 21

14 0.009.8799.4 2 connection

15 0.010.0501.3 1 tube

16 0.009.7786.0 1 tube

17 0.009.6420.2 1 tube

18 2.6850.002.0 2 clamp 12-22

19 2.6850.007.0 2 clamp 25-40

20 0.200.8152.0 2 small plate

21 2.0112.009.2 1 screw m 6 p.1 x 25

22 2.1470.002.2 1 washer 6, d128

23 2.1011.103.2 1 nutm 6 p.1

24 2.1569.171.0 1 gasket 14.2x 20 x 3
25 2.3119.036.2 1 plugm 10 p.1.5

26 2.1579.072.0 1 spacer

v1



Agrokid 35

Section: ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: 08.00.3
ELECTRIC STARTING SYSTEM
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.009.4644.1 1 screw
0.009.4644 .4 1 starter motor
&= 08.00.7
3 0.009.4645.0 1 screw
4 0.009.4563.2 1 washer
5 0.009.4645.1 3 glow plug
- X 25HP
5 0.009.4645.1 4 glow plug
- X 35HP
6 0.009.4645.2 2 cable
- X 25HP
6 0.009.4645.2 3 cable
- X 35HP
7 0.009.4646.4 1 alternator
&~ 08.00.8
8 0.009.4646.0 1 brace
9 0.009.4646.1 1 spacer
10 0.009.4647.0 1 screw
11 0.009.4647 1 1 washer
12 0.009.4647.2 1 washer
13 0.009.4648.0 1 screw
14 0.009.4567.1 1 screw
15 0.009.4539.0 1 nut
16 0.009.4539.1 1 flat washer
17 0.009.4539.2 1 spring washer
18 0.009.4648.1 1 flat washer
19 0.009.4648.2 1 connection
20 0.009.4649.0 1 connection
21 0.009.4649.1 1 connection
22 0.008.7630.4 1 central device
23 0.009.4649.2 1 connection
24 2.0112.005.2 1 screw m 6 p.1x 16
25 2.1310.002.2 1 washer 6.6, d125
26 2.1472.003.2 1 washer 6, d128
27 2.1011.103.2 1 nutm6 p.1




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DEUTZ+FAHR+AGROKID+35+PARTS

Agrokid 35

Section: ENGINE Ref.: 01.00.6
CRANKSHAFT

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.361.0060.6 4 complete piston STANDARD

1 0.361.0061.6 4 complete piston + mm 0.25

1 0.361.0062.6 4 complete piston + mm 0.50

2 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

3 0.361.0052.6 4 piston ring set STANDARD

3 0.361.0053.6 4 piston ring set + mm 0.25

3 0.361.0054.6 4 piston ring set + mm 0.50

4 0.009.4550.1 8 circlip

5 0.009.4550.4 4 engine connect.rod

6 0.009.4551.0 8 nut

7 0.009.4551.1 8 screw

8 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

9 0.009.4551.2 4 con.rod half bushing STANDARD
9 0.009.4552.0 4 con.rod half bushing - mm 0.25
9 0.009.4552.1 4 con.rod half bushing - mm 0.50
9 0.009.4552.2 4 con.rod half bushing - mm 0.75
10 0.009.4553.0 4 bushing

11 0.009.4553.1 1 crank shaft

12 0.009.4553.2 1 pulley

13 0.009.4554.0 1 gear

14 0.009.4554.1 1 nut

15 0.009.4554.2 1 flat washer

16 0.009.4555.0 1 spring washer

17 0.009.4555.1 2 key

18 0.009.4555.4 1 flywheel

19 0.009.4556.0 1 crown wheel

20 0.009.4556.1 1 bearing

21 0.009.4556.2 3 pin

22 0.009.4557.0 5 screw

v1



Agrokid 35

Section: ENGINE Ref.: 01.00.22
GOVERNOR PARTS
13 30 3 o 1 Fig. Code QTY Name
372 —m 33 0.009.4624 .2 2 ring
@@;4 34 0.009.4771.4 1 electro valve
@ 35 0.009.4771.0 1 plug
30 36 0.009.4625.1 1 nut
37 0.009.4787.0 1 screw
[]—24 33 6 12 32 31 - X 42HP
@ 38 0.009.4787 1 1 spacer
(> - X 42HP
23 9 8 26 7
31 32 K
31 32 21 22

W

27




30

Section: FRONT AND REAR P.T.O.
P.T.O. - WITH N’ 540 - 1000

Agrokid 35

Ref.: 05.00.7

Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.008.7222.0/20 1 sleeve
2 2.2725.033.0 1 roller cage 25x32x16
3 0.008.7236.0/20 1 p.to.shaftZz=10/2Z2=19
4 2.2062.007.0 2 ball bearing 25 x 62 x 17
5 2.1410.010.1 1 circlip 25
6 2.3199.153.0 1 plug
7 2.1589.206.0 2 snoulder 25.5x51x0.15
7 2.1589.207.0 2 snoulder 25.5x51x0.2
7 2.1589.208.0 2 snoulder 25.5x51x0.5
8 0.008.7240.0/10 1 gearz =52
9 2.1499.034 .1 1 circlip 40 x 1.75
10 2.1599.582.0/10 1 shoulder
11 0.008.7239.0/20 1 gear Z =49
12 0.008.7238.0/20 1 p.t.o.shaft
13 2.2040.011.0 1 ball bearing iso 35 bc 02
14 2.1411.029.1 1 circlip 72
15 2.1520.317.0 1 oil seal 35x72x12
15 2.1529.115.0 1 '0' ring 35x60x13

- X WATER PROOF
16 0.002.7333.0 1 guard
17 2.1420.002.0 1 circlipa 8
18 2.0219.001.1 1 screw m 8 p.1.25x13
19 2.1519.078.0 1 'o'ring 16 x 24 x 6
20 2.7659.087.0 1 switch
21 0.008.7257.0 1 fork P.T.O.
22 2.1019.131.0 2 nut
23 2.2810.004.0 1 ball 5/16"
24 2.4019.478.0 1 spring 6.7x7.9
25 2.1569.159.0 1 gasket 10.2
26 2.0312.305.1 1 screw m 10 p.1.5x18
27 2.1560.010.0 1 gasket 14.2x20x 1.5
28 2.1420.008.1 1 circlip a 20
29 2.1423.048.7 1 circlip 68x1.5
30 0.008.6822.0/20 1 rod P.T.O.

- X 25HP - 35HP
30 0.008.7254.0/10 1 rod P.T.O.

- X 42HP
31 2.1549.215.0/10 1 spacer 60x72x14

- XWATER PROOF

v1



2

13

1

15 14 65

Agrokid 35

Section: FRONT AXEL Ref.: 04.00.6
4WD - FRONT DRIVE AXLE
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.008.7678.0/60 1 flange
2 0.008.7735.3 1 pin
3 2.1530.083.0 1 '0' ring 31.42x2.62
4 2.1539.125.0 1 '0'ring 171.12x2.62
5 2.0112.309.2 8 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 25
6 2.1475.003.7 8 washer 10.5
7 0.135.4363.3/10 1 valve
8 2.3110.405.1 2 plugm 18 p.1.5x 15
9 2.1560.014.0 2 gasket 18.2x24 x 1.5
10 2.0122.517.7 10 screw m 14 p.1.5x45
11 2.1475.005.7 10 washer 14
12 2.1532.503.0 2 '0' ring 82.14x2.62
13 2.1652.809.0 6 cylindrical plug 10x20
14 2.3110.402.1 1 plug m 12 p.1.5x10
- WITHOUT DIFFERENTIAL LOCK
15 2.1560.008.0 1 gasket 12.2x 18

v1



Agrokid 35
Section: FRONT HYDRAULIC POWER-LIFT
FRONT HYDRAULIC POWER-LIFT

Ref.: 0C.00.1

Fig. Code QTY Name
=20 174 1 0.008.7738.3 1 support
= 2 2.1559.077.0 2 bushing 40 x 46 x 60
3 0.008.7746.3/20 1 right hand arm sx/Ih/li
4 0.008.7745.3/20 1 right hand arm dx/rh/re
30 11 32 5 0.008.7741.4 1 cylinder
& 0.008.7741.4
0.009.4874.0 1 seal ring kit
2.1599.209.0 2 snoulder 40x56x3
2.3821.303.2 1 lubricator m 10 p.1
0.008.7744.0/20 1 shaft
2.1699.180.2 2 pin
2.1470.002.2 1 washer 6, d128
2.1475.204.7 8 washer 12x3.2
2.0112.422.2 2 screw m 12 p.1.75 x 65
0.9012.351.0/10 1 pin 22x58
2.1690.516.2 1 split pin 5x50
0.010.9322.4 6 pin @ 11
2.1669.025.2 1 pin 19x115.5
0.008.7756.4/10 1 3 point hitch
0.008.7757.3 1 sleeve
0.008.7597.0 1 stop
0.008.7758.3 1 rod dx/rh/re
0.008.7759.3 1 rod sx/Ih/li
2.1669.025.2 1 pin 19x115.5
0.010.9322.4 2 pin @ 11
2.1560.010.0 2 gasket 14.2x20x 1.5
2.3335.006.2 1 pipe union m 14 p.1.5x24
2.1669.027.2 1 pin 28x115
0.010.9322.4 2 pin @ 11
0.008.7911.0 1 bracket
0.008.8133.2 1 rod
2.0112.005.2 1 screw m 6 p.1x 16
0.008.7780.3/10 2 pin
2.0112.411.2 6 screw m 12 p.1.75 x 30
2.1419.043.1 1 circlip 16.5x1.2
0.010.6777.2 1 bracket
2.1419.070.0 2 circlip
2.1669.052.2 2 pin
0.008.7755.2 1 clevis
0.008.7743.0/20 1 lever

v1



Agrokid 35

GEAR
GENERAL
(O] I U O U TTTT U STO RO E PO R OUPRURTURROPRRTRN 02.00.2
CLUTECH CONTROL ...ttt ettt ettt ettt oot e e s et e e et e s b e e e et e o2t esh e e ea et e bt e s he e e aee e b e e sh et e aee e b e e ee et ea s e e e e e ee et ea e e e e e e ee et ea s e e b e e eheeeaseeebeeeaeeeateeabeeeseeenneeabeeesneereennneas 02.00.4
CLUTECH CONTROL ...ttt ettt ettt ettt oot e e s et e e et e s b e e e et e o2t esh e e ea et e bt e s he e e aee e b e e sh et e aee e b e e ee et ea s e e e e e ee et ea e e e e e e ee et ea s e e b e e eheeeaseeebeeeaeeeateeabeeeseeenneeabeeesneereennneas 02.00.5
INDEPENDENT CLUTCH CONTROL FOR P.T.O. . ettt sttt s bt st h e s bt e s ae e e bt e 44 e £ et e e bt e eh e e s ae e e bt e £he e e et e e b e e Sae e s ee e e bt e saeesaneeebeeseeesaneesneesanesaneens 02.00.6
INDEPENDENT CLUTCH CONTROL FOR P.T.O. . ettt sttt s bt st h e s bt e s ae e e bt e 44 e £ et e e bt e eh e e s ae e e bt e £he e e et e e b e e Sae e s ee e e bt e saeesaneeebeeseeesaneesneesanesaneens 02.00.7
GEARBOX. ...ttt ettt ettt a ettt h et et R e oottt ea et e R e e eh et e Rt e e R e ook et e R oo R et R et ea R e e R et ea et e R e e R et eR et e R e e eRe e ee Rt e R e e eR et ee R e e R et ehe e eREe e R et eh et e e R e e R e e ehe e e Rt e eh e e eere e reeehe e e reeneenneas 02.00.9
REAR GEARBOX BRACKETS...... .ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e 2t e et e bt e et et eat e e bt e s b et e e e e e b e e eee e e e st et e e eh et e e st e b et ee et ea s e e b e e ee et eas e e b et ee et eaEeesb e e esee e b e e ebeeeaneenneesbeeenneereeanneas 02.00.10
MAIN GEARBOX AND REVERSE SHUTTLE GEARS ... ittt ettt ettt h et e et e ek et e et e b e e e et e e bt e e b e e eh et e b e e sh e e e e s e e b e e sheeear e e b e e sbeeear e e b e e saeeeaneenreesanas 02.00.14
MAIN GEARBOX ... ettt ettt ettt ettt e ettt e et e e bt e s h et e et e sh e e s e et e e et oo bt e eee e e et e e es et eae e eaee e be e eee e eat e e E e e eeeeea s e e eh et eh e e e a s e e b e e ee e e e a Rt e eR et ee et e Rt e eR et eeee e Rt e eheeeare e beeeheeeaneeareeareeas 02.00.16
REDUGCTION GEAR UNIT ...ttt sttt sttt ettt e st st e oo bt e s e et e st oS4t e ea e e e st e Sh e e s e et et e e 12 e e e e e e e b e e she e e ae e e oh e e She e e et e oh e e s ee e et e e eheesan e e ebeeseeeeaee e nbeesaeeemneenbeesaneennee e 02.00.19
GEARSHIFT LEVER.....c ettt st h e s h e st e bt e s h et e ot e bt oo a et e e s e e b e e 1h e e oo s e e bt e See e e as e e b oo 1o et o st e eh e e Hoe e e as e e eh e e see e e s e e eh e e eae e et e e nhe e s aeeemteesbeesaneeneenbeesaneenee e 02.00.20
REVERSING GEAR UNIT CONTROLS.......ciiii ittt sttt sttt h e s a e e e et e s bt e 1h e e st e e s b oo £a e e S as e oo bt e s ae e e e s e e oh e e sae e et e e ehe e see e e e e e eh e e sae e et e e sheesaneeteesaeesaneenteenaeeeaneens 02.00.21
REDUCTION GEAR CONTROL..... .ottt et ettt ettt sttt et st e e s e et et e e sttt e et e e st e et e e o aee e et e eh e e ea et et e e sh et ea s e e eh e e ee et e ae e e eE e e ese e e a e e e ehe e eaee e beeeb e e eae e et e e sbeeeaee et e e saeeeaneenteeesneeaneas 02.00.23
DIFFERENTIAL. ..ttt e s s b et oo b e e e o b e e oo he e e £ oha oo £ oh e e e s as e e o oa b oo e £as e e £ s e e e £ b e e e £ 2 se e oo mae e £ oR b e e £ se oo s ame e e £ o s e e e s as e e £ me e e s emae e same e s ambe e s smneesneeesnanesneneans 02.00.28

DIFFERENTIAL LOCK CONTROL . ...ttt sttt sttt sttt st e st e b e e ea e e e et e e oh e e 12 e e e st e b e o1 ee e oo s e oo bt e s oe e e st e ohe e s ae e e b e o1 he e san e e eb e e sae e e ane e e b e e saeeeaneesbeesaneeteenneesane e e 02.00.29



Agrokid 35

Section: GEAR Ref.: 02.00.19
REDUCTION GEAR UNIT
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.008.7223.0/10 1 shaft
2 0.008.7224.0 1 gear Z =49
2 0.010.5236.0 1 gear
- X 25HP HYDRO
3 2.1410.020.1 1 circlip 50
4 2.1423.027.7 1 circlip 37x1.5
5 2.2770.056.0 1 roller cage 32x37x17
6 2.2043.009.0 1 ball bearing 30x62x16
7 0.008.7225.0/20 1 gear z=50 z=37
8 2.0312.302.2 1 screwm 10 x 12
-N.1-2.4019.645.1
0039 <- X 25HP
5030 <- X 2HP 5HYDRO
0433 <- X 35HP
0104 <- X 42HP
8 2.0312.304.2 1 screwm 10 x 16
-> 0040 X 25HP
-> 5031 X 25HP HYDRO
8 -> 0434 X 35HP
10 -> 0105 X 42HP
9 2.1569.159.0 1 gasket 10.2
10 2.4019.645.1 1 spring
-N.1-2.0312.302.2
11 2.2810.004.0 1 ball 5/16"
12 2.1019.131.0 2 nut
13 0.008.7247.0/10 1 fork
14 2.1519.078.0 1 'o'ring 16 x 24 x 6
531 - 43 15 2.1555.311.0 1 bushing 20x23x20
16 14 12 13 12 16 0.010.9998.0 1 rod
- X 25HP - 35HP
16 0.010.9997.0 1 rod
- X 42HP
16 0.011.0954.0 1 rod

- X 25HP HYDRO

v1



12

17

13 14

Agrokid 35

Section: REAR AXLE Ref.: 03.00.4
BRAKE CONTROLS
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.008.6432.3 1 lever
2 0.008.6442.3 1 lever
3 2.0112.209.2 1 screwm 8 p 1.25x 25
4 2.1011.105.2 1 nutm 8 p.1.25
5 2.1559.278.0 4 bushing 18x22x21
6 0.008.6434.3/10 1 lever
7 0.008.7033.3/20 1 lever
8 2.1630.613.0 2 roll pin 6 x 30
9 2.4099.073.2 6 spring
10 2.1310.006.2 6 flat washer 10.5
11 0.008.6435.3 2 rod
12 2.1670.407.2 2 pin 10 x 28 x 24.5
13 2.4019.469.2 2 spring
14 0.008.6405.0/10 2 cup
15 2.4049.071.2 2 spring 19 x 52 x 2
16 0.008.6409.0/10 1 square sx/Ih/li
17 2.1011.106.2 1 nutm 10 p.1.5
18 0.008.6455.0/10 1 square dx/rh/re
19 0.008.6179.0/10 2 rod
- X 25HP - 35HP
19 0.008.7701.0/10 2 rod
- X 42HP
20 2.4049.068.1/10 1 spring 20 x 89 x 2.0
21 0.445.6655.0/20 1 bracket sx/Ih/li

v1



Agrokid 35

Section: S.A.C. Ref.: 0D.00.5
LIFTING
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.009.2570.0/20 2 lever
0.009.2569.0/30 1 shaft
<- A =mm 327

0014 <- X 25HP
0219 <- X 35HP
0013 <- X 42HP
0.009.2569.0/40 1 shaft

A =mm 330

-> 0015 X 25HP
-> 0210 X 35HP
-> 0014 X 42HP

- X 25HP HYDRO

8 5 1 23 19

0.009.2554.0/40 1 sleeve

2.1011.105.2 2 nutm 8 p.1.25
0.009.3562.0 2 pin

2.1529.097.0 2 '0' ring

2.1599.315.0 2 snoulder
2.1410.016.1 2 circlip 40
0.009.2555.0/20 1 lever

0.009.2553.0 1 connecting rod
2.1631.719.0 1 roll pin 8x59
2.0522.2101 2 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 25
0.009.2551.0/10 1 piston mm 75
2.1518.086.0 1 '0' ring 60x75
0.009.2552.0/10 1 cylinder

0.9087.464.3 1 valve

2.1560.010.0 1 gasket 14.2x20x 1.5
2.0122.359.2 5 screw m 10 p.1.25 x 25
2.1011.509.2 2 nutm 16 p.1.5
0.009.2717.3/10 1 tube

2.3332.003.1 2 pipe union m 12 p.1.25
2.1560.008.0 4 gasket 12.2x 18
2.1475.006.6 2 washer 16x32

20



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DEUTZ+FAHR+AGROKID+35+PARTS

